GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1896
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2000

SETTING UP OF PETROL LPG OUTLETS IN HARYANA
RATTAN LAL KATARIA

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a): the number of petrol and gas outlets in district Ambala, Haryana;
(b): whether there is any proposal to set up more petrol outlets and gas agencies in this area;
(c): if so, the names of places where these outlets are proposed to be set up; and

(d): the time by which these are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)
(a): At present, there are 36 retail outlets and 18 LPG distributorships in operation in Ambala district, Haryana.

(b) & (c): One retail outlet dealership is proposed to be set up on Chandigarh Ambala Road near Ambala and one LPG distributorship each s proposed to be set up at Naraingarh and Babiyal in Ambala district.

(d): Selection of dealers/distributors is made in a phased manner, and it may not be possible at this stage to indicate the exact time frame for completion of selection for the pending locations.
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